

TRIMURTHI-LIMITED - --

#5-8-354, Office No. 1106, Ratna Block Raghav Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali Lane, Abids Hyderabad, Telangana - 500001 | Tel: 040 23314435 Email: info@trimurthidrugs.com Website: www.trimurthidrugs.com CIN No. L67120TG1994PLC018956

Date: 17-10.2023

Dear Sir,

BSE Limited,

Mumbai - 400001

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

To

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 30.09.2023

Ref: Trimurthi Limited (Scrip code 536565)

This is to certify that details of securities dematerialized during the quarter ended 30.09.2023 as required under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, have been furnished to BSE Limited where the shares of the Company are listed. The letter dated 04.10.2023 received from Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited (RTA) confirming the same is enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For Trimurthi Limited

Ravi Bhangadia Chairman

DIN: 03434400



Venture Capital and Corporate

Investments Private Limited



Date: 04.10.2023

CIN: U65993TG1986PTC006936

To MR ARUN KUMAR BHAGANDIA MANAGING DIRECTOR TRIMURTHI LIMITED 4-4-231/1/2/A B C INDER BAGH, SULTAN BAZAR HYD 500095

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30.09.2023

Ref: Security Code – 536565 ISIN: INE314I01036

Dear Sir,

We hereby certify that the securities received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depositories (National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) has been updated in the records of company as the registered owner within 15 days of receipt of valid DRF & Share certificate of said company and the details of securities are furnished to the stock exchange(s).

We request you to take this information on record and to inform Depositories(s) and Stock Exchange(s) wherever your securities are listed accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited.

Radha_ Authorised Signatory.

Note: You are requested to inform Depositories(s) and Stock Exchange(s) wherever your security is listed accordingly.

Phones: 23818475 / 23818476 / 23868023, E-mail: investor.relations@vccipl.com, Website: www.vccipl.com